Form PTO-1695 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY	
TAILITOONLI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Cobalt Energy, LLC	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes[x]No	Name Revolution Electric Motor Company, Inc.
Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: <u>5670 Daybreak Drive</u> City: Reno State: NV Zip: <u>89523</u>
Execution Date: July 20, 2004	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[]Yes [x] No
Application Nos: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/224,802 filed 8/21/2002; 10/319190- filed 12/13/2002; 10/454,394 filed 6/3/2003; 10/615,758 filed 7/8/2003	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x]No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: J. Michael Neary	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00
Internal Address:	[x] Enclosed - Credit Card Authorization
	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address:	8. Deposit Account number:
53939 Pine Grove Road.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
City: La Pine State: OR Zip: 97739	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
J. Michael Neary Sept 2 2008	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 021474 FRAME: 0315 ×

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Cobalt Energy, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address at 32 El Gavilan, Orinda, CA 94563, (bereinafter referred to as Cobalt), is the owner by mesne assignment of the following Patents and Patent Applications for Inventions:

"Airgap Armature" Application No. 10/224,802 filed 8/21/02

"Light Weight High Power Electrical Machine" Application No. 10/319,190 filed 12/13/02

"High Performance Axial Gap Alternator Motor" Application No. 10/454,394 filed 6/3/03

"Compact Heteropolar Hybrid Alternator Motor" Application No.10/615.758 filed 7/8/03

The Con High Constitution of Marking Application No. 10/000 227 The Constitution of th

AND. WHEREAS, Revolution Electric Motor Company, a Nevada corporation having an office at \$670 Daybreak Drive, Reno, NV 89523, (hereinafter referred to as Revolution), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said Patents and Patent Applications:

NOW, THEREFORF, for sufficient good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cobalt does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Revolution the entire right and title to and interest in said Patents. Patent Applications and Inventions, including the right to apply for patents thereon in any and all jurisdictions including, but not limited to, the United States, all foreign countries, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention in the name of the inventors or in the name of Revolution; said Inventions and all patent Applications and Patents on said Inventions to be held and enjoyed by Revolution as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Cobalt had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and Cobalt does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Revolution may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in Revolution legal title to said Inventions and all Patent Applications and Patents on said Inventions, all without charge to Revolution, but at no expense to Cobalt.

Cobait Energy, LLC

By:___ Name:

Name: Title: Chris Gabrys

Date;

7/20/04

Revolution Electric Motor Company

Name: TIMOTHY & RODGER

Title: PRESIDENT

7/20/04

PATENT REEL: 021474 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 09/02/2008